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WELCOME

elcome to a new edition of 3ABN

World magazine! This month we’ll

tell you about Pastor Doug Batch-
elor, our featured speaker for 3ABN’s Fall
Camp Meeting (p. 6), as well as the story
about a couple of unique hibiscus plants that
are helping to spread the gospel (p. 9)! You'll
be inspired by the powerful testimony of our
Director of Broadcasting and Engineering,
Moses Primo (p. 10), and you really want to
try out Barbara Watson’s delicious recipe for
Carob Brownies (p. 22)! There’s also informa-
tion on the '05 Revive series with Pastor Doug
Batchelor, a special devotional, and of course
all your TV and Radio listings. It’s all right
here in this month’s 3ABN World!
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FROM THE PRESIDENT

“Therefore strengthen the hands which hang down, and
the feeble knees, and make straight paths for your feet...”
HEBREWS 12:12-13

Dear Family,

Anticipation fills the air as we gear up for 3ABN’s Fall Camp
Meeting. Reports of God’s work of renewal from our spring
meeting are still pouring in. We eagerly expect God to repeat
His great act in all of us, as our theme of Revival and Reforma-
tion is carried over.

God is waking up His people! Now it’s time for reform.
When I think of reformation, the word “correction” comes
to mind. Correction means to “reform, or make straight,” as
in the literal translation of Proverbs 3:6, “In all your ways
acknowledge Him, and He will make your paths straight”
(NASB).

I don’t want to walk on feeble knees down a crooked path.
How about you? I hope you are planning
to join us and be blessed by the inspired,
scriptural teachings of our Camp Meeting
speakers. We can count on God to continue
correcting us and equipping us for every
good work (2 Timothy 3:16-17).

Our Lord promises to lead us on the
straight and narrow path. If we cooperate
with Him, He will make the darkness light
and the crooked places straight (Isaiah
42:16). Please join me in praying that the
Holy Spirit will have His way at our Fall
Camp Meeting.

Love,

Danny Shelton is the

president and founder

of 3ABN.
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%ve you been blessed?

Have you been blessed by 3ABN? Or have you

come to know the Lord Jesus Christ by watching or

listening? Wed love to know!

Your testimony can make a difference in our read-

ers’ lives, so why not sit down and drop us a line? You
can write to us at: 3ABN World, PO Box 220, West
Frankfort, IL 62896. E-mail us at: mail@3abn.org.

OOOOO00

THORNTON, NEW HAMPSHIRE:

“I am writing to tell you that
we are enjoying all the pro-
grams we get on our satel-
lite dish. We sold some old
stuftf from our shed and are
sending a check for the entire
amount — $335. You are feed-
ing us spiritually, seven days
a week!”

DALLAS, OREGON:

“Thought I would write to let
you know that another person
has been baptized this past
Sabbath because of 3ABN.
His name is Richard, and
he met you a few years ago
in Eugene, and then again a
few months ago in Salem. A
couple living near him got
him connected with 3ABN
several years ago and studied

the Bible with him. You are in
our prayers every morning.”

VIA E-MAIL:

“Iam a home-schooling Mum
from Australia. My four kids
and I love your programmes,
I just wish I had more spare
hours in the day to sit and
watch 3ABN! T'am writing for
the first time to you for the
wonderful work you are doing
for God and this lost world.
We are praying for you.”

HYDERABAD, INDIA:

“Praise the Lord and thank
you very much for all that you
are doing on 3ABN TV. I am
from India and am a regular
watcher of the 3ABN pro-
grams. I love the Kids Time
program which I watch with
a lot of attention, thinking of
my new role as a grandfather,
in order to bring up the kids
in godly order and discipline.
Thank you so much.”

ANONYMOUS, WASHINGTON:

“Iam past 89 years of age and
mostly blind. I prayed and
asked God to show me some-
thing I could do to help finish

4  3ABN World : September 2005

the work so Jesus could come.
I felt impressed to make pot
holders. My daughter sells
them at work for me. God
surely blessed this project. I
keep nothing for myself and
I furnish my own material.
Please pray for my vision,
as it is getting hard to see to
sew.” (Enclosed was a check
for $245 from the sale of her
pot holders.)

SAUDI ARABIA:

“I am a Nigerian doctor prac-
ticing in Saudi Arabia. I live in
a 100% Islamic country. There
are no Christian churches
here, no mention of the name
of Jesus Christ. Your chan-
nel and a few other Chris-
tian channels have been my
church and the only means
of hearing the Word of God
preached. I want to use this
opportunity to tell you to
keep it up. I was really blessed
and educated through the
Bible discussion in your live
program today.”

WARSAW, POLAND:
“I discovered 3ABN by a mira-
cle. It was the day before Palm

Sunday when I attended a
Seventh-day Adventist church
for the first time. Half a year
later I was baptized. Thanks
to all your dedicated people
who are preaching the truth,
and the angels who are mak-
ing the program possible for
‘every race, tribe, language,

>

and nation.

FLEN, SWEDEN:

“I have been watching 3ABN
for a couple of years now and
it is a great blessing for me.
I found your station when
I visited my sister. She had
just gotten a new TV set. We
were just looking through
what she could find, and at
that time you were showing
a program by Walter Pear-
son. It was good. Since then
I have been watching often,
especially on Sunday nights.
I am still not a Seventh-day
Adventist, but I enjoy your
teachings. It helps me a lot to
grow as a Christian. I belong
to a Charismatic church, but
I feel at home with you. In my
heart I feel as an Adventist.
God bless you to continue His
good work?” (]

I'lIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII!!!!!

LETTERS

Thank you for

your comments,
suggestions, prayers,
and financial support
as we seek to reach
the world for Jesus
Christ!

Letters and other
materials sent to
3ABN may be used
inwhole orin part,
and edited for
content, grammar,
and readability,
unless otherwise

requested.
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A Passion for Soul Winning

t’s camp meeting time in
southern Illinois, and we

are eagerly looking for-
ward to another 3ABN family
reunion as we continue to seek
for Revival and Reformation!
This year’s Fall

“I'look forward to this ~ Camp Meet-

opportunity to share

ing promises
to be better

with others how to have than ever, with

that primitive, simple

music, anointed
preaching, and

faith we read aboutin ~ much more!

the New Testament.”

Our special
guest this year
will be international evangelist
Doug Batchelor, President/
Speaker for Amazing Facts.
Pastor Doug has been shar-
ing the gospel with 3ABN
viewers and listeners since the
early 90s, and God has blessed
him with an unusual abil-

ity to communicate not only
to those who attend church,
but also to the millions of
unchurched people around
the world.

“It’'s been several years since
I've had the privilege of speak-
ingata 3ABN camp meeting,’
he says. “I look forward to this
opportunity to share with oth-
ers how to have that primitive,
simple faith we read about
in the New Testament — the
faith the apostles had”

Beginning with last year’s
successful revival series, Pas-
tor Doug says that 3ABN’s
camp meeting theme fits
perfectly with the "05 Revive
series, Drawing Near, that
will be held November 4-12
in Fort Worth, Texas, and will
be broadcast on 3ABN. “There
is an urgency that we all feel
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to be ready for Christ’s soon
return,” he says. “We need to
know that we are ready, and
this will be my focus for this
special weekend.”

Pastor Doug is seen by mil-
lions around the world over
3ABN and other national
cable networks. His radio
program, Bible Answers Live,
is heard on 3ABN’s Radio Net-
work, as well as on more than
150 radio stations across the
United States. Amaz-
ing Facts also pro-
duces a large array
of video, audio,
and printed

resources on all
Bible subjects,

X
|
Pastor Doug Batchelor,

President/Speaker for
Amazing Facts.

3ABN World : September 2005
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3ABN FALL CAMP MEETING

\L/,

and under his able leadership,
the ministry has grown to
include the highly success-
ful Amazing Facts College
of Evangelism as well as a
popular Bible correspondence
school. A dedicated team of
Amazing Facts speakers travel
the world, and recently the
ministry has been explor-
ing exciting opportunities for
work in China, as well as a
new satellite channel focusing
on evangelism training!
“Nothing is more rewarding
to me than to meet people who
have come to Christ because
of watching or listening to
Amazing Facts programming
on 3ABN;” Pastor Doug says.
“It’s a humbling experience

Live camp meeting broadcasts
« Thu, September 29: 8:00 p.m.
+ Fri, September 30: 7:00 p.m.

« Sat, October 1: 9:30 a.m., 11:00
a.m., 2:00 p.m., 7:00 p.m.

(Central Daylight Time)

Meal tickets: Pre-order breakfast
and lunch meal tickets for Friday
and Saturday by calling 3ABN at

to realize that the Lord con-
tinues to use television and
radio to multiply our efforts
and to bring souls into His
Kingdom?”

Recently, the Sacramento
Central Seventh-day Adventist
Church has been blessed with
the purchase of new property
on the outskirts of the city, and
plans are underway to build a
new church, along with new
studios for Amazing Facts,
and expanded facilities for
the Amazing Facts College of
Evangelism. We praise God
for Pastor Doug’s dedication,
and look forward to every
opportunity to partner with
his ministry in spreading the
good news of Jesus Christ! m

618-627-4651.

Sites: Reserve free RV or camp
sites by calling Cheryl Volsch at
618-627-4651 x3013.

Location: Meetings will be held at
the 3ABN Worship Center, at the
corner of Angel Lane and Hwy
149, near Thompsonville, IL.

More information: Visit our web-
site, www.3abn.org.
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ana hibiscus flower help

preach the gospel to the

world? The answer is
“Yes!” if you ask Helen Juhl of
Middle River, Minnesota. She
never dreamed the hibiscus
plant she “inherited” from her
daughter in 2003 would turn
out to be such a blessing. In
the beginning though, all the
plant produced were leaves.

“One day I prayed, ‘Lord,
if you will make this hibiscus
plant blossom, I promise to
send a dollar for each flower
to 3ABN.” She didn’t have
to wait long. In the first year,
Helen had counted 228 blos-
soms!

Then, last year, a friend
brought over another hibiscus
plant. This one seemed beyond
help, with a spider infestation
and most of the leaves gone. But
when Helen promised $2 for
each blossom, this plant began
to thrive, too. Since it began

blooming on Mother’s Day; she
has counted 89 blooms!

Helen and Ray Juhl have
always been missionary
minded. They began their
flour milling business many
years ago as a way to help
make funds available for their
local youth group. Today their
Natural Way Mills product
line contains an extensive
assortment of organic, whole
grain flours, cereals, and more.
And many people have come
to Jesus as the direct result of
their well-stocked literature!
We're so thankful for people
just like Ray and Helen who
bless this ministry with their
faithful prayers and financial
support!

“And by the way,” Helen
continues, “there’s going to be
another check in the mail for
well over $500 for the blos-
soms that have come just this
year!” (]
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hree Angels Broadcast-
ingNetwork hasbecome
one of the world’s larg-
est Christian broadcasters,
with an amazing network of
satellites, television and radio
stations that encircle the globe
with 24-hour programming.
What sort of person could put
all this together?

For those who knew Moses
Primo when he was growing
up, they could not have imag-
ined that someday he would
work on a project of this scope
and size. But Someone not
only imagined it, He carefully
protected and trained Moses
for this task, much the same
as He prepared Moses of the
Old Testament.

Moses Primo was born in
the city of Aragatuba, in the
state of Sdo Paulo, Brazil.
Early on he showed a strong

interest in becoming a doctor,
but after taking high school
aptitude tests, he enrolled in a
technical college instead. Soon
he landed an internship with
Globo TV in Rio de Janeiro,
the largest and most techno-
logically advanced television
network in South America.
As he toured their facilities
for the first time, what he saw
took his breath away. “It was
like an empire,” he says. “It
was so big!”

Soon he was offered a job
in their camera department,
and his joy knew no bounds
as he began his interesting
work. But his joy was short-
lived when his boss told him
that first Friday that he would
have to come in on Saturday.
Moses carefully explained
that he couldn’t work on the
Sabbath, but his boss was
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unsympathetic, informing

him that if he didn’t come in
he would lose his job.

How could God have led
me to the “perfect job” and
then take it away? Moses
wondered. When his sister
heard about this, she told him
of a man she had met at her
office that worked for Globo
TV. The following Monday
Moses marched up to the sixth
floor and tried to see him,
finding out that he happened
to be the director of broad-
casting and engineering for
the network! After explaining
his situation, he was surprised
when the director told him that

his mother was a Seventh-day
Adventist!

The man picked up a red
phone (yes, a red phone), and
talked to Moses’ former super-
visor. “I’m sending Moses
Primo back down to you. Put
him to work,” he said. There
was a brief moment, and then
he interrupted the man on the
line, “I didn’t ask you. I fold
you to hire him back!”

Four years went by and
Moses’ proficiency with cam-
eras had rewarded him with
an apartment, a new car, and
money in the bank. He also
had a young fiancé he was
planning to marry soon, but

A smartly dressed
Moses celebrates his
5th birthday! His fam-
ily, the Maciels, L to
R: Antonio, Jr.; Anto-
nio, Sr. (father); Moses;
Ilza (mother); Iara;
and a family friend.
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Moses operates the
paper cutter at Dunn
& Company. This was
the machine where a
potentially fatal acci-
dent nearly occurred.

somehow he didn’t feel ful-

filled. One tragic night, he
suffered a terrible car acci-
dent on his way to a church
service. The impact broke his
skull and severely disfigured
his face. At the hospital the
only doctor available was a
resident who was so shaken by
his injuries, he refused to treat
him. Moses was bleeding pro-
fusely until his mother arrived.
Soon he was taken to Hospi-
tal Silvestre, a Seventh-day
Adventist hospital high atop
the mountain on which stands

the famous statue of Christ the
Redeemer overlooking Rio de
Janeiro. Throughout the night,
Moses suffered excruciating
pain until the surgeon finally
showed up late the next morn-
ing. Apparently a fallen tree
had completely blocked the
road during the night, forcing
her to travel back down the
mountain, across the city, and
come up the other side!

God’s merciful hand was
over him, though, and not
only was his life spared, but
his vision was spared as well!
The doctor who operated on
him knew that there was only
a slim chance that he would
ever see again, but when the
bandages were removed, he
had 20/20 vision! There was
no doubt in Moses’ mind. He
knew that his life and sight
had been spared for a special
reason.

“In spite of all this, when
I went back to work, I found
no satisfaction,” he continues,
“and soon I felt compelled to
come to the United States to
learn English. In one weekend
I made my decision, sold all
my belongings, and asked my
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fiancé to marry me. Three
weeks later we were on our
way to America for our hon-
eymoon and to study Eng-
lish!”

Moses and his new wife
enrolled in school, and he
started a student job at the
college bindery. A whole
year went by. Even though
he worked 14 hours a day, he
realized that his student job
was not enough to support his
family. With a heavy heart he
began to make plans to move
back to Brazil. But God had
other ideas.

The day before he handed
in his resignation, Moses
watched his boss, David
Dunn, approaching a defective
paper cutter with a volt meter.
He had set it on the resistance
scale, and was approaching a
400-volt wire! “I ran towards
him and pushed him off as the
probe fell into the machine
and exploded!” he says. “My
startled boss asked, ‘Did you
just save my life? How did
you know I was in danger?’”
Moses explained that he was
an engineer and that he knew
about electronics.

“Why didn’t you tell me
this before?”” Mr. Dunn asked
him, still shaking and incredu-

lous. Soon Moses had fixed
the machine and saved his
boss from losing his contract
for 100,000 books!

The next day Moses turned
in his resignation, but his boss
wouldn’t accept it.

“Moses, I see you have a
great future, and the Lord is
compelling me to help you,”
he said. “I’m not going to do
this for me. But it’s going
to be an honor to do this for
you.”

That day Mr. Dunn hired a
lawyer to help Moses obtain
his “Green Card,” allowing
him to work outside of stu-
dent employment. Then he
called Moses into his office
and said, “Now you are fired.
The Lord impressed me that
He has something special for
you, and I know that it’s not

Moses (on the ladder)
and an engineering

crew install a down-
link dish for Fox Net-

work.

3ABN World : September 2005

13



inside this bindery. You need
to go to the big city and get a
big job!”

Moses landed the first job
he applied for, and the next
several years again brought
him success in the commercial
television field. He moved
up quickly, and worked for
a new Fox Network station
in the Boston area, and later
for WBZ, one of the oldest
and largest television sta-
tions in the United States.
He also started up a company
called Primo Media to pro-
duce Christian programming,
but he was still not satisfied.
Then came a call from 3ABN,
asking if he could videotape
a series in Massachusetts.
Moses jumped at the chance,
and several months later he
received a call from Danny
Shelton, 3ABN’s President.
Although Moses felt com-
pelled to work for the Lord,
his salary requirements were
out of 3ABN’s reach, and he
politely declined the job offer.
Several months later, he was
called again, and soon he was
coming out to 3ABN’s stu-
dio to see what the Lord had

done, firsthand. That night he
struggled with the Lord. His
guest room was located across
the hall from Master Control.
He heard the phone ringing all
night, and the operators pray-
ing with those who called.

“How long will you resist
My calling?” he heard the
Holy Spirit saying to him.
After a long struggle, his mind
was made up. He accepted the
job offer and moved his family
to 3ABN. “I know I’'m doing
what the Lord has prepared me
to do. And [ wouldn’t go back
for anything in the world,” he
says with a smile.

In the 13 years that Moses
has worked for this ministry,
he has watched the Lord per-
form miracle after miracle.
The list seems endless!

“We have grown from two
stations to well over 100,”
he says. “We have seen our
audience grow at a tremen-
dous rate; moved the satel-
lite uplink facilities; built a
new master control facility;
converted from an analog
to a digital signal; launched
international coverage via
seven satellites; implemented
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a direct-to-home satellite sys-
tem; launched a radio network
as well as a Latino (Spanish
and Portuguese) television
network; built a production
truck; purchased a satellite
uplink truck; put on full-
power stations in the Philip-
pines, Papua New Guinea,
and Uganda; built studios in
Russia; set up countless non-
governmental organizations,
such as 3ABN Australia and
3ABN Europe; and more.”
Moses becomes reflective
when he’s asked what he sees
for the future. “Even after
traveling overseas as much as I
have, sometimes I stop to look
at the world map, and I find
countries that I’ve never heard
of before. Every day there are
people dying without knowing
Jesus Christ, and 1 feel like 1
did in July 1992 when I first
started working here — that |

have a whole new challenge
of reaching overseas. Today
I’m looking for funds to be on
the first DBS satellite that will
cover the country of China.
Our friend, Ruben Carr, Jr.,
says, ‘Give Me New York!’
I say, ‘Give me China, Cuba,
and North Korea!” These are
people that have not had any
chance to hear about Jesus.
That’s my challenge. I look at
Indonesia, and I don’t know
how we will do it. So I guess
that’s my next challenge if the
Lord wants to use me.”
What an inspiration Moses
has been to all of us. Surely
the Lord has kept His hand
on His faithful servant. Today,
not unlike the days of the Old
Testament, God has continued
to use Moses to lead multi-
tudes of people out of captiv-
ity and into a new freedom in
Jesus Christ! [

Moses sets up produc-
tion equipment for
recording at Primo
Media.

Moses today at 3ABN.
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= 3ABN RADIO NEWS
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general public the opportunity

n March 2000, the Fed-
eral Communications
Commission offered the

to apply for construction per-
mits to build Low Power FM
radio stations. Many people
applied and these stations are
being built all over the land!
Wed like to tell you about one
of our first LPFM affiliates:

Morganton, Georgia
WAQA-LP, 94.5 FM

This community was in
God’s plan for an LPFM radio
station for many decades. It
all started when a little girl sat
on a school bus as she went
to and from school every day.
She had a desire to do some-
thing special for the people
she watched every day. Back
then, she didn’t know what
it would be; but years later
when she heard about the
LPFM radio opportunities
she felt impressed that God

BVerance

wanted her to be instrumen-
tal in bringing His message
to that part of Georgia. The
woman honored that com-
mitment by funding an LPFM
radio station in the town of
Morganton ... even though
she lives too far away to hear
the broadcast.

She contacted the local Sev-
enth-day Adventist pastor
in Morganton, Georgia, to
get people together to form
a nonprofit organization and
board of directors. This group
applied in the first FCC filing
window in August 2000, and
was awarded their construc-
tion permit in June 2001.

Some of the challenges the
Morganton group struggled
with are similar to those that
other LPFM groups have faced,
and that many continue to
deal with today. Among these
difficulties were disagreements
on what programming they
wanted to broadcast. It has
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also been necessary to file a
modification with the FCC
to move their tower site, and
they fought discouragement
because they are all lay people,
with no radio knowledge or
experience, trying to build a
radio station.

But through this experi-
ence, many positive things
happened as their hearts were
softened and brought into
one accord. Another positive
experience was that God pre-
served their funding through-
out those many months. Their
FCC tower modification was
approved, and two repre-
sentatives from the group
attended a training school
held at 3ABN Radio. They
told us it was a very positive
and productive experience,
and we were happy to hear
3ABN Radio was helpful in
the progress made toward
their station getting on the air.
Most important, perhaps, is
the fact that many lay people
have been mobilized for the
cause of God. They have been
through the fire and come
out knowing the importance
of standing up for the truth

and what is right! Satan is

attacking LPFM groups all
over this country, but God
is able to raise up a standard
against him.

What did this radio group
learn from their experience?
In their words, “Meet often,
meet regularly, talk to each
other, be diligent about work-
ing things out, and pray, pray,
pray!” Good advice for all of us
in our daily walk with God. m

Bob Rilea from WAQA-
LP in Morganton,
Georgia, practices his
newly acquired skills at
the March 2002 LPEM
Training School held at
3ABN.
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= 3ABN LATINO NEWS

A Power
for Good!

hat an incred-
ible month this
has been! I wish I
could list all the new cable
systems that are added to our
3ABN Latino Network family
each month. When Ilook over
these cities, and think about
the thousands of new viewers,
I can’t help but think about the
impact of television on the
world’s population.
Numerous studies have
been conducted on television
through the years. It has been
the subject of books, magazine
and newspaper articles, and
even radio and television talk
shows. The main concern has
been the negative impact that
TV has on society. Although
most of the studies focused on
how it impacts children, there
have also been concerns of
how it impacts adults. Surely
you have heard of “copycat
crimes.” Many crimes have
been committed after some-

one has seen a similar crime
onTV.

But unfortunately, televi-
sion has had another insidious
effect — that of presenting
bad behavior as acceptable.
I will never forget the time I
heard a 5-year-old boy say to
his mother, “Duhhh!” after
she responded to something
he said. His mother looked
somewhat disappointed that
he had answered her that way.
Knowing the little boy, I bent
down and whispered in his ear
in a nice way, “You know, Phil-
lip, it's not nice to answer your
Mommy that way.” Innocently
he told me that a famous car-
toon character used it on TV
all the time. Little Phillip (not
his real name) had concluded
that because one of his favor-
ite cartoon characters talked
that way, it was acceptable
behavior.

It has been said that
Thomas Alva Edison invented
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the motion picture camera.
He had great hopes that it
would be used for educational
purposes. Thomas Edison
stated, “There is nothing like
the motion picture camera
to mold the mind of men.”
Although you can find edu-
cational programs on some
channels, for the most part
television has been used to
corrupt and destroy society.

I praise the Lord that God
established Three Angels
Broadcasting Network to
bring a message of hope and
salvation to the world. Like
our English 3ABN Televi-
sion Network, 3ABN Latino
Network is on the air not to
corrupt, but to restore; not to
destroy, but to be a powerful

instrument for salvation.

In 2 Corinthians 3:18 God
gave us the principle that by
beholding we become changed.
3ABN Latino viewers are
changed daily and prepared
for eternal life by watching our
Christ-centered programs.
That’s why I encourage you to
rejoice with us, because since
last month, 3ABN Latino has
become available on cable to
thousands more people in
Honduras, Mexico, Nicaragua,
El Salvador, United States, and
Dominican Republic. Please
continue to pray for 3ABN
Latino. I can’t wait to see how
the Lord will bless next, can
you? [

by John Dinzey

John Dinzey is the

general manager for
3ABN Latino Net-
work. He also works in
Pastoral Ministries.
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Hi, Kids!

Have you ever read the story of Naaman the leper?

It's found in 2 Kings 5.1 love this story because it talks

about a little Hebrew girl who told his wife about

God’s prophet, Elisha. It's a fascinating miracle story,
Check this out! wee gotareally coolcard and| Iove.d drawing the little Hebrew maid for you this
for you to make. It has pressed flowers and even your month. Find out what Naaman had to be in order to
own handprint! It's even got a special “twist.” be healed, in the cross-out puzzle below.
www.3abn.org/kids Love

ia \y Tammy Larson’s “mewest” pets are a fam-

ily of cats that have adopted her! ‘\‘ 9

»
Cross out all the letters in the diagram
( = UT that appear 4 times. The letters that
are left will spell out the answer.

H

m | > (R
<

(<[> |T|O|XT[OH|O

M Z[( | R |™M

2 Kings 5:8 (NIV): “. . . Have the man come to me and he will know
that there is a prophet in Israel.”

3ABN World : September 2005 21




> RECIPE

inally, a vegan brownie that is moist,
flavorful, rich, and yummy! And it’s
made with carob, the healthy alternative
to chocolate. Delicious when warm, right out
of the oven, these brownies are also perfect
for hot fudge cake, using vegan ice cream, of
course!
In addition to carob powder, this recipe calls
for Roma, an instant grain beverage which

tastes much like coffee. Including it here makes

Contributed by Barbara Watson, the brownie and fudge sauce taste much like its

Director, StepFast Lifestyle Desi q
FegSepFas Lfestylc Design much-loved look-alike. You’ll be amazed!

Carob Brownies Carob Fudge Sauce

% cup whole wheat flour - Preheat oven to 400°. Prepare 8 x 8-inch pan 3 tablespoons carob powder « Heat carob powder, water, and dates until dates
V5 cup carob powder with nonstick spray. % cup water are soft and carob mixture is glossy.
1 tablespoon powdered coffee + Measure dry ingredients into one bowl and Y3 cup dates « Combine this mixture with remaining ingredi-
substitute (Roma or Postum) wet ingredients into another. 1 tablespoon peanut or almond ents in the blender and blend until smooth.
Y4 cup Sucanat or brown sugar + When oven is hot, mix together dry and wet butter Store in refrigerator. Freezes well.
1 tablespoon Ener-G baking powder ingredients. Stir quickly, being careful not 1 teaspoon vanilla extract Makes 1% cups.
or 1% teaspoons Rumford baking to stir out bubbles. (Ener-G baking powder Ys teaspoon salt
powder is moisture activated, while Rumford is heat 1 teaspoon powdered coffee 5y Cook’s Tip
3 cup soy or nut milk activated.) Place in oven immediately. substitute (Roma or Postum) For Carob Mint Sauce, add %
1 cup walnuts, chopped - Bake at 400° for 5 minutes, then reduce heat A teaspoon peppermint extract.
V4 teaspoon salt to 350° and continue baking for 25 minutes. For Carob Fudge Frosting,
1 teaspoon vanilla extract Cool and top with Carob Fudge Sauce. decrease water to % cup.
Y cup honey Makes 9 large brownies.
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= SCHEDULES G

his schedule is an overview of the program lineup for North American

and website broadcasts. Programs in RED are changes from the previous
month. Check out the “Programming” section of our website, www.3abn.
org, for more detailed weekly schedules and program changes.

United States Time Zones: PT = Pacific Daylight Saving (UTC-7); MT = Mountain Daylight Saving
(UTC-6); CT = Central Daylight Saving (UTC-5); ET = Eastern Daylight Saving (UTC-4). If you live
where daylight saving time is not observed, you will need to subtract one hour from the times listed dur-
ing months when daylight saving time is in effect. GMT = Greenwich Mean Time (UTC), the standard

international time zone.

3ABN Today Live

v Date v Guest/Topic
m Kenneth Cox: “Heeding God's Voice”
LI Curtis and Paula Eakins: “Diabetes: Reversing an Epidemic”

m “Behind the Scenes at 3ABN”
m Doug Batchelor: “Drawing Near”
m 3ABN Fall Camp Meeting: “Bible Answers Live”

E-mail your questions and comments, or request our free offer: live@3abn.org

Live!Pastor Doug Batchelor, president/speaker of Amaz-

September 2005

Time: Thursday at 8:00 p.m. Central

ing Facts, will be with us on September 22 to present his
topic, “Drawing Near;’ showing us how we can rekindle
our relationship with Jesus Christ in preparation for His
eminent Second Coming! You'll also find out more about
the "05 Revive series produced by 3ABN and Amazing
Facts in November! Don't miss this special program, and
call in or e-mail your Bible questions! Wed love to hear

Doug Batchelor

from you!

Special programs (these preempt our reqular weekly programs)

S0 B8 3ABN Fall Camp Meeting m West Frankfort, Illinois m daily
Oct 1 broadcasts; see page 8 for details

721 Revelation Revealed, with Pastor John Lomacang m Tue-Sat,

times TBA
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3ABN TELEVISION : SEPTEMBER : SUNDAY

PT MT CT ET GMT <« CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

Midnt 1:00a 2:00a 3:00a 7:00a Windows of Hope
12:30 1:30 2:30  3:30 7:30 So Send I You
1:00a 2:00a 3:00a 4:00a 8:00a Up Close

1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 8:30 ...continued

2:00a 3:00a 4:00a 5:00a 9:00a Revelation Insights
2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30 9:30 ...continued

3:00a 4:00a 5:00a 6:00a 10:00a 3ABN On the Road
3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30 10:30 ...continued

4:00a 5:00a 6:00a 7:00a 11:00a Marriage Matters
4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30 11:30  Christian Concerns
5:00a 6:00a 7:00a 8:00a Noon Kids Time Praise
5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30 12:30 Janice’s Attic

6:00a 7:00a 8:00a 9:00a 1:00p 3ABN Today

6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30 1:30 ...continued

7:00a 8:00a 9:00a 10:00a 2:00p Digging Up the Past
7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30 2:30 Voice of Prophecy
8:00a 9:00a 10:00a 11:00a 3:00p Worship Hour

8:30  9:30 10:30 11:30 3:30 ...continued
9:00a 10:00a 11:00a Noon 4:00p Revelation Insights
9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 4:30 ...continued

10:00a 11:00a Noon 1:00p 5:00p Melody From My Heart

10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 5:30 World Prophecy News/Health Headlines
11:00a Noon 1:00p 2:00p 6:00p Abundant Living

11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 6:30 Faith Chapel

Noon 1:00p 2:00p 3:00p 7:00p General Youth Conference

12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 7:30 ...continued

1:00p 2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 8:00p 3ABN Today LIVE (repeat)
1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 8:30 ...continued

2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 5:00p 9:00p ...continued

2:30 3:30  4:30 5:30 9:30 ...continued

3:00p 4:00p 5:00p 6:00p 10:00p The Carter Report

3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30 10:30 ...continued

4:00p 5:00p 6:00p 7:00p 11:00p Adventuresin Missions
4:30  5:30  6:30 7:30 11:30  3ABN On the Road
5:00p 6:00p 7:00p 8:00p Mon ...continued

5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30 12:30  Issues & Answers
6:00p 7:00p 8:00p 9:00p 1:00a Christian Concerns
6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30  1:30 Food for Thought

7:00p 8:00p 9:00p 10:00p 2:00a 3ABN Today

7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30 2:30 ...continued

8:00p 9:00p 10:00p 11:00p 3:00a Marriage Matters

8:30  9:30  10:30 11:30 3:30 Melody From My Heart
9:00p 10:00p 11:00p Mon  4:00a Revelation Insights
9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 4:30 ...continued

10:00p 11:00p Mon 1:00a 5:00a Christian Concerns
10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 5:30 Global Mission Frontline
11:00p Mon 1:00a 2:00a 6:00a 3ABN Today

11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 6:30 ...continued
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PT MT CT

Midnt 1:00a 2:00a 3:00a
12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30
1:00a 2:00a 3:00a 4:00a
1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30

2:00a 3:00a 4:00a 5:00a
2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30
3:00a 4:00a 5:00a 6:00a
3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30
4:00a 5:00a 6:00a 7:00a
4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30
5:00a 6:00a 7:00a 8:00a

5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30

6:00a 7:00a 8:00a 9:00a
6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30

7:00a 8:00a 9:00a 10:00a
7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30
8:00a 9:00a 10:00a 11:00a
8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30
9:00a 10:00a 11:00a Noon
9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30
10:00a 11:00a Noon 1:00p
10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30

11:00a Noon 1:00p 2:00p
11:30  12:30  1:30 2:30
Noon 1:00p 2:00p 3:00p
12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30
1:00p 2:00p 3:00p 4:00p
1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30
2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 5:00p
2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30
3:00p 4:00p 5:00p 6:00p
3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30
4:00p 5:00p 6:00p 7:00p
4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30
5:00p 6:00p 7:00p 8:00p
5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30
6:00p 7:00p 8:00p 9:00p
6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30
7:00p 8:00p 9:00p 10:00p

7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30
8:00p 9:00p 10:00p 11:00p
8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30
9:00p 10:00p 11:00p Tue
9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30
10:00p 11:00p Tue 1:00a
10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30
11:00p Tue 1:00a 2:00a
11:30  12:30  1:30 2:30

MONDAY

ET GMT <« CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

7:00a  Tiny Tots for Jesus
7:30 Kids Time

8:00a Janice’s Attic

8:30 Adventures in Missions

9:00a Amazing Discoveries

9:30 ...continued

10:00a General Youth Conference
10:30 ...continued

11:00a Body & Spirit
11:30  Christian Concerns
Noon By My Spirit

12:30  Faith Chapel

1:00p 3ABN Today

1:30 ...continued

2:00p House Calls (live)

2:30 ...continued

3:00p Left Behind: Fact or Fiction?

3:30 Battles of Faith

4:00p Amazing Discoveries
4:30 ...continued
5:00p Stop-Smoking Clinic
5:30 ...continued
6:00p Breath of Life

6:30 Cooking by the Book

7:00p Body & Spirit

7:30 Teen Pathways
8:00p 3ABN Today

8:30 ...continued
9:00p Tiny Tots for Jesus

9:30 Kids Time

10:00p Janice’s Attic

10:30  Faith Chapel

11:00p Laymen Ministries

11:30  Left Behind: Fact or Fiction?
Tue House Calls (repeat)

12:30 ...continued

1:00a  Christian Concerns

1:30 Windows of Hope

2:00a  3ABN Today

2:30 ...continued

3:00a The Carter Report
3:30 ...continued

4:00a  Amazing Discoveries
4:30 ...continued

5:00a  Christian Concerns
5:30 Exalting His Word
6:00a  3ABN Today

6:30 ...continued
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PT

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

MT

1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Wed
12:30

CT

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Wed
12:30
1:00a
1:30

ET

3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Wed
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30

GMT

7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Wed
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30

TUESDAY

<« CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

Kids Time Praise
Kids Time
Liberty Insider
By My Spirit
Revelation of Hope
...continued
Homeschool of Health
Help Yourself to Health
Body & Spirit
Christian Concerns
Abundant Living
Faith Chapel
3ABN Today LIVE (repeat)
...continued
...continued
...continued
Rags to Riches/Health Headlines
Health for a Lifetime
Revelation of Hope
...continued
Melody From My Heart
Christian Concerns
Help Yourself to Health
His Words Are Life/Back to Nature
Body & Spirit
Teen Pathways
3ABN Today
...continued
Kids Time Praise
Kids Time
Wonderfully Made
Exalting His Word
Cooking by the Book
Lift Him Up
By My Spirit
Abundant Living
Help Yourself to Health
Global Mission Frontline
3ABN Today
...continued
Rags to Riches/Back to Nature
Melody From My Heart
Revelation of Hope
...continued
Stop-Smoking Clinic
...continued
3ABN Today
...continued
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PT

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

ET GMT <« CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

MT (o3)

1:00a 2:00a 3:00a
1:30 2:30 3:30
2:00a 3:00a 4:00a
2:30 3:30 4:30
3:00a 4:00a 5:00a
3:30 4:30 5:30
4:00a 5:00a 6:00a
4:30 5:30 6:30
5:00a 6:00a 7:00a
5:30 6:30 7:30
6:00a 7:00a 8:00a
6:30 7:30 8:30
7:00a 8:00a 9:00a
7:30 8:30 9:30
8:00a 9:00a 10:00a
8:30 9:30 10:30
9:00a 10:00a 11:00a
9:30 10:30 11:30
10:00a 11:00a Noon
10:30 11:30 12:30
11:00a Noon  1:00p
11:30 12:30 1:30
Noon 1:00p 2:00p
12:30 1:30 2:30
1:00p 2:00p 3:00p
1:30 2:30 3:30
2:00p 3:00p 4:00p
2:30 3:30 4:30
3:00p 4:00p 5:00p
3:30 4:30 5:30
4:00p 5:00p 6:00p
4:30 5:30 6:30
5:00p 6:00p 7:00p
5:30 6:30 7:30
6:00p 7:00p 8:00p
6:30 7:30 8:30
7:00p 8:00p 9:00p
7:30 8:30 9:30
8:00p 9:00p 10:00p
8:30 9:30 10:30
9:00p 10:00p 11:00p
9:30 10:30 11:30
10:00p 11:00p Thu
10:30 11:30 12:30
11:00p Thu 1:00a
11:30 12:30 1:30
Thu 1:00a 2:00a
12:30 1:30 2:30

7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30

WEDNESDAY

Tiny Tots for Jesus

Kids Time

Janice’s Attic

Melody From My Heart

Amazing Discoveries
...continued

10:00a Back to Nature/His Words Are Life

10:30

Teen Pathways

11:00a Body & Spirit

11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30

Up Close
...continued

Laymen Ministries

3ABN Today
...continued

Hope Beyond 2000
...continued

So Send I You

Voice of Prophecy

Amazing Discoveries
...continued

Melody From My Heart

Liberty Insider

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Body & Spirit

Thinking About Home

3ABN Today
...continued

Tiny Tots for Jesus

Kids Time

10:00p Janice’s Attic

10:30

Teen Pathways

11:00p So Send I You

11:30
Thu
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30

ASI Video Magazine
Up Close
...continued
It Is Written
World Prophecy News/Rags to Riches
3ABN Today
...continued
Everlasting Gospel
...continued
Amazing Discoveries
...continued
Christian Concerns
Health for a Lifetime
3ABN Today
...continued
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PT

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

MT

1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Fri
12:30

CT

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Fri
12:30
1:00a
1:30

ET

3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Fri
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30

GMT

7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Fri
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30

THURSDAY

<« CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

Kids Time Praise

Kids Time

Hope Beyond 2000
...continued

Revelation of Hope
...continued

Issues & Answers

Help Yourself to Health

Body & Spirit

Christian Concerns

Variety

Faith Chapel

3ABN Today
...continued

Tiny Tots for Jesus

His Words Are Life/Health Headlines

Keepers of the Flame

Homeschool of Health

Revelation of Hope
...continued

Melody From My Heart

Issues & Answers

Lift Him Up

Wonderfully Made

Body & Spirit

Battles of Faith

3ABN Today
...continued

Kids Time Praise

Kids Time

General Youth Conference
...continued

The Carter Report
...continued

Central Study Hour
...continued

3ABN Today LIVE
...continued
...continued
...continued

Hope Beyond 2000
...continued

Revelation of Hope
...continued

Christian Concerns

Abundant Living

3ABN Today LIVE (repeat)
...continued
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PT MT CT

Midnt 1:00a 2:00a 3:00a
12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30
1:00a 2:00a 3:00a 4:00a
1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30
2:00a 3:00a 4:00a 5:00a
2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30
3:00a 4:00a 5:00a 6:00a

3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30
4:00a 5:00a 6:00a 7:00a
4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30

5:00a 6:00a 7:00a 8:00a
5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30
6:00a 7:00a 8:00a 9:00a
6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30
7:00a 8:00a 9:00a 10:00a
7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30
8:00a 9:00a 10:00a 11:00a
8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30
9:00a 10:00a 11:00a Noon
9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30
10:00a 11:00a Noon 1:00p
10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30
11:00a Noon 1:00p 2:00p
11:30  12:30  1:30 2:30
Noon 1:00p 2:00p 3:00p
12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30
1:00p 2:00p 3:00p 4:00p
1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30
2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 5:00p
2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30
3:00p 4:00p 5:00p 6:00p
3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30
4:00p 5:00p 6:00p 7:00p
4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30
5:00p 6:00p 7:00p 8:00p
5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30
6:00p 7:00p 8:00p 9:00p
6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30
7:00p 8:00p 9:00p 10:00p
7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30
8:00p 9:00p 10:00p 11:00p
8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30
9:00p 10:00p 11:00p Sat
9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30
10:00p 11:00p Sat 1:00a
10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30
11:00p Sat 1:00a 2:00a
11:30  12:30  1:30 2:30

7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30

FRIDAY

ET GMT <« CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

3ABN Today LIVE (cont.)
...continued

Central Study Hour
...continued

Revelation Insights
...continued

10:00a 3ABN On the Road

10:30

...continued

11:00a Body & Spirit

11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30

Melody From My Heart
By My Spirit
Faith Chapel
3ABN Today
...continued
Teen Pathways
Breath of Life
Stop-Smoking Clinic
...continued
Revelation Insights
...continued
Melody From My Heart
Christian Concerns
Up Close
...continued
Windows of Hope
Dynamics in the Science of Prayer
3ABN Today
...continued
Tiny Tots for Jesus
Kids Time

10:00p Janice’s Attic

10:30

Variety

11:00p Breath of Life

11:30
Sat
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Faith Chapel

It Is Written

Teen Pathways

3ABN Today
...continued

House Calls
...continued

Revelation Insights
...continued

Central Study Hour
...continued

3ABN Today
...continued
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PT

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

MT

1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sun
12:30

CT

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sun
12:30
1:00a
1:30

ET

3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sun
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30

GMT

7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sun
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30

SATURDAY

<« CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

Lift Him Up

Breath of Life

Melody From My Heart

Issues & Answers

Revelation Insights
...continued

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Exalting His Word

Faith Chapel

Tiny Tots for Jesus

Kids Time

3ABN Today
...continued

Central Study Hour
...continued

SDA Worship Hour
...continued

Revelation Insights
...continued

Melody From My Heart

Lift Him Up

Global Mission Frontline

Exalting His Word

Liberty Insider

Laymen Ministries

3ABN Today
...continued

Up Close
...continued

Kids Time Praise

Tiny Tots for Jesus

Kids Time

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Battles of Faith

It Is Written

Liberty Insider

3ABN Today
...continued

Wonderfully Made

Melody From My Heart

Revelation Insights
...continued

Christian Concerns

Cooking by the Book

3ABN Today
...continued
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R.A.D.I.0

TUNE IN ONLINE!

You can enjoy the full lineup of 3ABN
Radio programs 24 hours a day! Visit
our website, www.3abn.org, and fol-
low the links to our online streaming
broadcasts. And remember to tell your

friends and family all about it!

Between
the Lines

his daily program features

Pastor Don Pate as he looks

for Bible insights by going
under the surface of the text, using
the tools of language, history, Juda-
ism, and archeology. Listen each day
and discover fresh, new things about
the Word of God! In addition to his
daily radio program, Don pastors
the Peoria Sun Cities Seventh-day

Adventist Church in Arizona.

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Mon
12:30
1:00a
1:30

3ABN RADIO : AUGUST

Thinking About Home
Stop Smoking Clinic
The Prophecy Code
...continued
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Rags to Riches/Growing in Grace
Freedom'’s Ring/Abundant Living
Your Story Hour
Bible Answers
3ABN Today
...continued
Doorways/The StoryHouse
Janice’s Attic
Central Study Hour
...continued
Worship Hour
...continued
Thinking About Home
Christian Concerns
The Prophecy Code
...continued
It Is Written
Power Up for Life
3ABN Today LIVE (repeat)
...continued
...continued
...continued
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
More Abundant Life
Rags to Riches/Growing in Grace
3ABN Today
...continued
Bible Answers LIVE
...continued
Your Story Hour
Christian Concerns
Endtime Insights/News & Commentary
Freedom’s Ring/Abundant Living
Dimensions of Prophecy
...continued
3ABN Today
...continued
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CT  MONDAY

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30

10:00a

10:30

11:00a

11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30

Health for a Lifetime
His Words Are Life/Rags to Riches
Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines
Profiles
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Bible Answers
Christian Concerns
Homeschool of Health
Faith Chapel
3ABN Today
...continued
Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued
Marriage Matters
Your Family Health/Health Headlines
3ABN On the Road
...continued
Your Story Hour
Power Up for Life
Health for a Lifetime
His Words Are Life/Rags to Riches
Kids Time
Lift Him Up
Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines
It Is Written
Dimensions of Prophecy
...continued
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Christian Concerns
Health Headlines/Doorways
Teen Pathways
Faith Chapel
3ABN Today
...continued

10:00p Your Story Hour

10:30

It Is Written

11:00p Crossroads on 3ABN Radio

11:30
Tue
12:30
1:00a
1:30

...continued
Dimensions of Prophecy
...continued
3ABN Today
...continued

CT  TUESDAY

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Wed
12:30
1:00a
1:30

Bible Answers LIVE (repeat)
...continued
Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines
News & Commentary/Melody From MH
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Help Yourself to Health
Freedom’s Ring/Endtime Insights
Thinking About Home
Faith Chapel
3ABN Today
...continued
Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued
Marriage Matters
Wonderfully Made
3ABN On the Road
...continued
Your Story Hour
Abundant Living/Growing in Grace
Melody From My Heart
By My Spirit
Kids Time
Issues & Answers
Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines
It Is Written
Dimensions of Prophecy
...continued
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Wonderfully Made
Thinking About Home
Help Yourself to Health
Faith Chapel
3ABN Today
...continued
Your Story Hour
It Is Written
Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued
Dimensions of Prophecy
...continued
3ABN Today
...continued
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CT  WEDNESDAY

2:00a  Health for a Lifetime

2:30 His Words Are Life/Rags to Riches
3:00a  Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines
3:30 By My Spirit

4:00a  Musical Meditations

4:30 ...continued

5:00a ...continued

5:30 ...continued

6:00a  Help Yourself to Health
6:30 Christian Concerns

7:00a Homeschool of Health
7:30 Faith Chapel
8:00a  3ABN Today

8:30 ...continued
9:00a  Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
9:30 ...continued

10:00a Marriage Matters

10:30  Your Family Health/Health Headlines
11:00a 3ABN On the Road

11:30 ...continued

Noon Your Story Hour

12:30  When God’s People Pray

1:00p  Health for a Lifetime

1:30 His Words Are Life/Rags to Riches
2:00p  Kids Time

2:30 It's Your Money

3:00p  Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines
3:30 It Is Written

4:00p  Dimensions of Prophecy

4:30 ...continued
5:00p  Musical Meditations
5:30 ...continued
6:00p ...continued
6:30 ...continued

7:00p  Christian Concerns

7:30 Health Headlines/Freedom’s Ring
8:00p  Help Yourself to Health
8:30 Faith Chapel

9:00p  3ABN Today

9:30 ...continued

10:00p Your Story Hour

10:30 It Is Written

11:00p Crossroads on 3ABN Radio

11:30 ...continued

Thu Dimensions of Prophecy
12:30 ...continued

1:00a  3ABN Today

1:30 ...continued

CT

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Fri
12:30
1:00a
1:30

THURSDAY

Health for a Lifetime

His Words Are Life/Rags to Riches

Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines

Lift Him Up

Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued

Bible Answers

Doorways/Endtime Insights

Thinking About Home

Faith Chapel

3ABN Today
...continued

Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued

Marriage Matters

Wonderfully Made

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Your Story Hour

Abundant Living/Growing in Grace

Melody From My Heart

By My Spirit

Kids Time

Issues & Answers

Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines

It Is Written

Dimensions of Prophecy
...continued

Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued

Wonderfully Made

Profiles

3ABN Today LIVE
...continued
...continued
...continued

Your Story Hour

It Is Written

Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued

Dimensions of Prophecy
...continued

3ABN Today LIVE (repeat)
...continued
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CT FRIDAY
2:00a 3ABN Today LIVE (cont.)
2:30 ...continued

3:00a  Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines
3:30 By My Spirit
4:00a  Musical Meditations

4:30 ...continued
5:00a ...continued
5:30 ...continued

6:00a  Help Yourself to Health
6:30 More Abundant Life
7:00a Homeschool of Health
7:30 Breath of Life

8:00a  3ABN Today

8:30 ...continued
9:00a  Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
9:30 ...continued

10:00a Marriage Matters

10:30  Your Family Health/News & Comment.

11:00a 3ABN On the Road

11:30 ...continued

Noon Your Story Hour

12:30  When God's People Pray
1:00p  Health for a Lifetime

1:30 His Words Are Life/Rags to Riches
2:00p  Kids Time

2:30 Issues & Answers

3:00p  Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines
3:30 Lift Him Up

4:00p  Dimensions of Prophecy

4:30 ...continued
5:00p  Musical Meditations
5:30 ...continued
6:00p ...continued
6:30 ...continued

7:00p  More Abundant Life

7:30 Thinking About Home
8:00p  Help Yourself to Health
8:30 Faith Chapel

9:00p  3ABN Today

9:30 ...continued

10:00p Your Story Hour

10:30  Breath of Life

11:00p Crossroads on 3ABN Radio

11:30 ...continued

Sat On the Road: Prophecy
12:30 ...continued

1:00a  3ABN Today

1:30 ...continued

CT

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sun
12:30
1:00a
1:30

SATURDAY

Thinking About Home
Genesis to Revelation Seminar
The Prophecy Code
...continued
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Rags to Riches/Growing in Grace
More Abundant Life
Your Story Hour
Bible Answers
3ABN Today
...continued
Doorways/His Words Are Life
Marriage Matters
Central Study Hour
...continued
Worship Hour
...continued
Thinking About Home
By My Spirit
The Prophecy Code
...continued
When God’s People Pray
Teen Pathways
Breath of Life
Endtime Insights/Melody From My H.
3ABN On the Road
...continued
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Genesis to Revelation Seminar
Rags to Riches/Growing in Grace
3ABN Today
...continued
Bible Answers
Marriage Matters
Your Story Hour
Power Up for Life
When God's People Pray
By My Spirit
On the Road: Prophecy
...continued
3ABN Today
...continued
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e
-
JABN®
Latlin

ESPANOL & PORTUGUES

Guia de Programacion Mensual

ste horario es un repaso de la programacidn alineada para la transmision de Norteamérica y de la
E Pagina Web. Los programas en ROJO son los cambios ocurridos desde el mes anterior. Revise la
seccion “Programacion” de nuestra Pagina Web, www.3abn.org. Vaya a “Latino” para un informe
més detallado acerca del horario semanal y cambios en la programacién. [dindica programas en portugués.

@ indicam programas no portugués.

En las zonas de Estados Unidos: PT= Cambio de Tiempo en la Zona del Pacifico (UTC-7) MT= Cambio de
Tiempo en la Zona Montana (UTC-6) CT= Cambio de Tiempo en la Zona Central (UTC-5); ET= Cambio
de Tiempo en la Zona Este (UTC-4). Si usted vive donde no ocurre cambio de tiempo, usted necesita restar
una hora, durante los meses cuando el cambio de tiempo estd en efecto. GMT= Greenwich quiere decir

(UTC), la hora standard en la zona internacional.

3ABN En Vivo Hoy

v Fecha

Septiembre 2005

v Invitado/Tema Hora: Jueves a las 8:00 p.m. Hora Central

m Kenneth Cox: “Heeding God’s Voice”
Curtis and Paula Eakins: “Diabetes: Reversing an Epidemic”

m “3ABN Detras de las Escenas”
Sep 22
Sep 29 |

Doug Batchelor: “Drawing Near”
Envié sus preguntas y comentarios, o solicite nuestra oferta gratis: latino@3abn.org

3ABN Fall Camp Meeting: “Bible Answers Live”

Novos Programas! Dr. Elizeo Camilio é
de Sao Paulo, Brasil. Ele é Advogado, Pastor
e Professor e tem dedicado 39 anos de sua
vida para o servico a Cristo na organizacao
Adventista. Durante sua visita a sede mun-
dial da 3ABN, Elizeo foi convidado a gravar
programas na lingua portuguesa. Patriarcas
da Fé é o nome desta mais nova e dindmica
série. Estes programas estdo recheados de
ligdes para vida didria, tiradas diretamente da vida de personagens importantes da
Biblia. Patriarcas da Fé sera com certeza uma béngio para vocé e sua familia.
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3ABN LATINO : SEPTIEMBRE : DOMINGO

PT

MN
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
MD
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

MT

1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
MD
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Lun
12:30

CT

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
MD
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Lun
12:30
1:00a
1:30

ET

3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
MD
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Lun
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30

GMT

7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
MD
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Lun
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30

< ELIJA SUZONA DE TIEMPO

Revive, Hay Esperanza
...continta

Atn Hay Esperanza
...continua

Cocinemos Juntos

Dadme la Biblia

Palabras de Vida
...continua
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11:00a
11:30
MD
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Dom
12:30
1:00a
1:30

ET

3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
MD
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Dom
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30

GMT

7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
MD
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Dom
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30

SABADO

«ELIJA SU ZONA DE TIEMPO

Temas de Actualidad

La Vida Cristiana

Felicidad Sin Limites
...continta

Capilla de Fé

El Joven de Hoy

Palabras de Vida
...continua

Amiguitos de Jesiis

Descubra

Esta Escrito

Temas de Actualidad

3ABN Hoy
...contintia

Felicidad Sin Limites
...continta

Espaco Jovem [

Capilla de Fé

Palabras de Vida
...continua

0 Codigo Profético [
...contintia
...contintia

Paz a Tu Alcance
...continta
...contintia

3ABN Hoy
...continta

3ABN Visita

El Joven de Hoy

Temas de Actualidad

Capilla de Fé

Amiguitos de Jesiis

Espaco Jovem [

Esta Escrito

Paz a Tu Alcance
...continta
...contintia

3ABN Hoy
...continta

El J6ven de Hoy

Capilla de Fé

Felicidad Sin Limites
...continta

La Dieta Ideal

A Punto de Amanecer

3ABN Hoy
...continta
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I found it very hard
to experience this
“peace in Christ” and
“good cheer” when I
was in the midst of a

personal storm.

DEVOTIONAL

oweasyitistobecome

self-absorbed in lifes

many trials and trib-
ulations even though God’s
Word says in John 16:33,
“These things I have spoken
unto you, that in Me ye might
have peace. In
the world ye
shall have trib-
ulation: but be
of good cheer; I
have overcome
the world” Pow-
erful words of
consolation, but
I found it very
hard to experi-
ence this “peace in Christ”
and “good cheer” when I was
in the midst of a personal
storm, or what seemed more
like a tsunami. I allowed
myself to get so flooded by

the great walls of my sor-
rows that I forgot to look up
to Jesus. I didn’t think of the
reassuring words found in
Luke 21:28 that says, “And
when these things begin to
come to pass, then look up,
and lift up your heads; for
your redemption draweth
nigh”

Well, one morning during
a flood of sorrowful emotions
the Holy Spirit impressed
upon me to walk. It was
about 5:45 a.m. and I did
not feel like walking, but the
impression was very strong,
so I obeyed. As I began my
walk, I journeyed down the
same path I would take most
mornings (when I was dili-
gent enough to stick to my
exercise routine). This par-
ticular day was like most oth-

44 3ABN World : September 2005

ers, bright and a bit humid,
though slightly overcast. I
point this out because it had
not rained, was not raining,
nor did it look like it was
about to rain.

AsTlooked toward the sky
I noticed a perfectly arched
rainbow. It was absolutely the
most beautiful rainbow I had
ever seen! The rainbows I've
seen usually have one end or
the other covered by clouds,
trees, or mountains — but not
this one. As I gasped in sheer
delight, God spoke the gentle
words to me: “My promises,
My promises. Claim My
promises!”

Those words ministered
to me throughout my entire
walk, but as I reached a cross-
roads that led through a dark
forest, I hesitated, fearing that

in the darkness of the forest
I would lose sight of God’s
“Rainbow of Promise” to me.
I was immediately reassured
by the same gentle voice that I
will lose sight of the His rain-
bow, but to “be of good cheer
— the rainbow is not gone.
My promises will never fail,
even when you can’t see any
visible or tangible evidence.
My promises will always hold
true. Remember, I will never
leave you nor forsake you.”
True to His word and true
to His promise, I did see the
rainbow again on the other
side of the dark forest. I know
that God’s “Rainbow of Prom-
ise” follows me through my
life’s journey — even when I
lose sight of it. [

by Melissa Summers

Melissa Summers has

started producing
programs for 3ABN
Television. She brings
with her an extensive
broadcasting back-
ground.
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05 Revive
s Coming

Danny Shelton and Pastor Doug Batchelor

any of you have called and writ-

ten telling us how much you were

blessed by the 04 Revival series last
fall with Amazing Facts President/Speaker,
Pastor Doug Batchelor. We praise God for all
those who were saved, and also for those who
recommitted their lives to Jesus Christ during
that time.

But now we want to let you know about a
new event that will take place this fall in Fort
Worth, Texas! Once more, Amazing Facts and
3ABN will team up to bring another dynamic
series November 4-12 entitled, ‘05 Revive:
Drawing Near. We hope that you will join us
for a spiritual renewal of hearts and minds, as
author and evangelist Doug Batchelor breaks
the Bread of Life in ten powerful messages
designed to impact the lives of not only church
members, but also those who have strayed
from the Christian path.

And here’s some important news for those
living in the Dallas/Fort Worth area! Pastor
Doug Batchelor and Danny Shelton will be at
the Will Rogers Memorial Auditorium, 3401
W. Lancaster Avenue, Fort Worth, Texas, on
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September 24 for an '05 Revive rally at 3:00
p.m.! Come hear them speak, enjoy the music,
and find out exciting details about the meet-
ings. You'll be glad you did!

We also encourage you to visit the special
website at www.05revive.com. There you will
find out how to register your host site, how to
receive free materials, and much more. And
most importantly, please remember to pray
for this new series. We believe that the Lord
will pour out His Holy Spirit and revive us,
“if God’s people pray!” [

Video of the Month

When you order our Video
of the Month for September,
you’re getting a real gem

— Dr. Jack Blanco’s presenta-

tion, “The Judge Is On Our Side!” Our Video
of the Month is available on either DVD or
VHS, and it’s yours for a suggested donation of
only $20 postpaid! Just call us during regular
business hours at 800-752-3226 and ask for
your copy!

n addition to regular’gifts to
I3ABN’S ministry, many of

you have also helped us grow
by arranging both immediate and
deferred gifts of your assets.

Did you know that the best
instrument for highly appreciated
property such as real estate, stocks,
and bonds is a Charitable Remain-
der Unitrust? With it you can avoid
capital gains taxes on donated
assets, receive attractive rates of
interest, avoid probate expenses
on donated assets, receive a large
charitable deduction, and negoti-
ate to receive either a fixed annual
payout or a variable income.

Callour Stewardshipand Trusts
Services to find out how you can
help 3ABN’s worldwide ministry
through Charitable Gift Annui-
ties and Deferred Charitable Gift
Annuities as well. And as always,
thank you for your prayers and

support!

For more information:

Dr. Leonard Westphal
Stewardship and Trust Services
PO Box 7148

Loma Linda, CA 92354

Office: 800-886-4800

E-mail: threeabntrust@verizon.net
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